

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10168-10169/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2009 in CRLA No.1432/2005 and CRLA No.1549/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAVIKUMAR @ RAVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nupur Kanungo, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 16.11.2011.

Three weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file spare copy for issuing notice to respondent No.2 failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed against the said respondent without further reference to the Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master