

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10168-10169/2009

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAVIKUMAR @ RAVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vishruti Vijay,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Proof of service in relation to respondent No.2 has been filed which indicates that respondent No.2 was sought to be served through the local police station which is reported that respondent No.2 was not residing in that address. However, the matter was intimated to the mother of respondent No.2 and served on the adopted son of the unserved respondent. It is seen that it is in Kannada. office to get it translated by the translation department. Since respondent No.2 is not residing there, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No. 2.

List the matter on 10.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar