

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1428-1429/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.RAVIKUMAR @ RAVI ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.  
Ms. Prya Aristotle, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
reportable judgment.Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed  
of.(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)